High Flow Access Port System
for Rapid Evacuation of Large
HVAC-R Packages
TM
fastestinc.com/portmax
GLOBAL SUPPORT
Global distribution
network provides local,

51.3
(1,303)
41.9
(1,064.3)
39.0
(990.6)
33.6
(853.4)
77.9
(1,978.7)
Weight: 280 lbs (127 kg)
Dimensions: inch (mm)
Evacuation Cart Ordering Information
Step 1 - Select Evacuation Cart Model
Part Number Description
CECBA12N Evacuation Cart, Manual, 12 cfm model N vacuum pump, 110v/60Hz Single Phase
CECBA23N Evacuation Cart, Manual, 23 cfm model N vacuum pump, 110v/60Hz Single Phase
INCLUDES:  Mobile evacuation cart with 4 port manifold, heavy duty locking casters, 3 lockable storage drawers, isolation valve for pressure decay
test, vacuum pump (110v/60Hz single phase motor) with oil mist filter. System is wired for plug-n-play operation.
DOES NOT INCLUDE:  Hoses, Connectors, adapter fittings or digital vacuum gauge and tablet computer required for process monitoring & data
capture which must be ordered seperately.
Step 2 - Select Evacuation Hoses
Part Number Description
CECHOSE10 Hose, KF16, 1.0 meter (3.3') long
CECHOSE20 Hose, KF16, 2.0 meter (6.5') long
CECHOSE30 Hose, KF16, 3.0 meter (10') long
CECHOSE40 Hose, KF16, 4.0 meter (13') long
CECHOSE50 Hose, KF16, 5.0 meter (16') long
CECHOSE60 Hose, KF16, 6.0 meter (19.5') long
AE002 Connector Kit KF-16/KF-16 w/two S10752 Clamps (Use to join "daisy chain" two hoses)
S25MM18MMV75 Replacement O-Ring for Hose KF-16 fitting (Pack of 5)
Step 3 - Select Connectors & Fittings
Part Number Description